NVWMA Submittal Date:  February 4, 2025

1195 Third St., Suite B10 Contract No. NVWMA 2025-03
Napa, CA 94559 BENCHMARK CONSTRUCTION 5
SHEET 5 OF 5
NVWMA AMERICAN CANYON LANDFILL LEACHATE LINE IMPROVEMENT
To: BENMARK CIVIL CONSTRUCTION
You are hereby directed to make the herein changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not
work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.
NOTE: THIS CHANGE ORDER IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL APPROVED BY THE PROJECT MANAGER.
Description of work done, quantities, and prices paid. Segregate between additional work at
contract price, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time
as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.
Change Requested by: Mike Walls
Item Description Amount
14 Site Meetings due to elevation conflicts $ 930.00
Add 0.75 days
Meetings with Bartelt to establish new design for utility conflict areas
15 Replace caps with plugs $ 2,695.60
Add 0.5 days
Return caps and pay 15% re-stocking fee
Order new couplings and plugs to replace caps
NOTE: Decision made by Bartelt due to size of box and access to unscrew cap
16 Remove blockage at STA 15+75 $ 9,623.90
Add 2.0 days ‘
Chuck having hard time pumping
Check all valves in open position
Force water through Leachate with water truck
Isolate problem area
Attempt to inspect with camera
Excavate and locate area of blockage
Agitate pipe in excavated area and free up blockage
See AAQ #50 for 12/30 & 12/31 for detailed hours
Page 5 SUB- TOTAL FOR CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER $ 13,249.50
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS NOT TOEXCEED — | $ 32,100.40

[THE ABOVE PRICE AND PAYMENT SHALL INCLUDE FULL COMPENSATION FOR FURNISHING ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT, AND
INCIDENTALS AND FOR DOING ALL WORK COMPLETE AND IN PLACE, AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND AS SPECIFIED IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS,
SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THE NVWMA - AMERICAN CANYON LANDFILL LEACHATE LINE IMPROVEMENT

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows:

Submitted by: BENCHMARK CIVIL CONSTRUCTION Date 2/4/2025
Reviewed by: Date:
MIKE WALLS, INSPECTOR
Approved by: Date

NVWMA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

\We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal
lis approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above,

and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept full payment therefore therefore the

fprices shown above.

Contractor: Accepted Date:

By: Title:

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his/her attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications
as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within ten (10) days after receiving this approved order.




